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1. Dean’s Update 
Dean Sandro Galea (sgalea@bu.edu) welcomed the School to the May School Assembly.  

mailto:sgalea@bu.edu


Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  



Boston University School of Public Health 
Office of the Dean 

715 Albany Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 
t 617-358-3301  f 617-358-3306 
bu.edu/sph  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

5. Practice  
Dean Craig Andrade (candrade@bu.edu), Professor David Jernigan (dhjern@bu.edu), and Emily 
Barbo (erbarbo@bu.edu) provided the school with updates about the Activist Lab initiatives.  
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6. Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Justice  

Dean Yvette Cozier (yvettec@bu.edu) presented the DEIJ school survey data, the new 10-point 
plan, and announced the 2022 SPH Reads book. 
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7. Communication; Cara Willis  
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Senior Director of Communications Cara Willis (caraw@bu.edu) gave an overview on the 
initiatives of the marketing and communications team. 
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8. Staff Senate  
Staff Senate Chair Nick Gooler (gooler@bu.edu) announced a new senate representative and 
Think. Teach. Do. Award recipients. 
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9. Faculty Senate 

Faculty Senate Chair Professor David Zepeda (dzepeda@bu.edu) presented Faculty Senate 
updates to the school. 
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10. Spotlight on Think. Teach. Do.; Haley 

Professor Danielle Haley (dfhaley@bu.edu) presented research on the intersection of HIV and 
cannabis use. 
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